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The companies listed below are the approved AEC acoustical and audiovisual consulting firms for meetinghouse projects. Per 
AEC design guidelines only these companies should scope and prepare bid documents for AV Replacement, New Construction 

& R&I Projects. Emergency Replacement projects with limited scope may be planned by an AV Contractor. Standard Desing 
Templates are available from AEC for use to ensure consistency and standards. 

HEADQUARTERS SUPPORT 
Meetinghouse Facilities Department 

Architecture, Engineering and Construction (AEC), Shared Services 

Contacts: 
Kurt Dallinga 
Office:  801-240-3461 
Cell: 801-518-4900 
Email: 
kdallinga@ChurchofJesusChrist.org 
 

Steve Poulsen 
Office:  801-240-0620 
Cell:  801-680-9026 
Email: 
s.poulsen@ChurchofJesusChrist.org 
 

Meetinghouse Technical Support (MTS) 
Jason Whyte 
Direct:  801-240-0994 
Email: 
MTSTeam@ChurchofJesusChrist.org 

APPROVED US CONSULTANTS 
 
A&E CONSULTANTS, INC  

Office: Provo, UT  
Contact: Edward S. Jones  
Phone: 801-361-0006  
Email: aeci801@gmail.com  

 

DICKENSHEETS DESIGN ASSOCIATES  
Office: Austin, TX  
Contact:  Ken Dickensheets  
Phone:  512 331-8977  
Email:  ken@dickensheets.com   

 

SALAS OBRIEN (k2) 
 Office: St. George, Utah 
 Contact: Dean Regouski 
 Phone: 303-865-550 x229 

Email: dean.regouski@salasobrien.com 

 

SPECTRUM ENGINEERS 
 Offices: Salt Lake City 
 Contact: Bill Kunzler 
 Phone: 801-328-5151 

Email: bill.kunzler@spec-eng.com 

APPROVED CANADIAN CONSULTANTS 
 
SLR CONSULTING (CANADA) LTD.  

Location: Calgary, AB  
Contact:  Mathew Gaskell  
Direct:  403 385-1312 
Cell:  403 701-6281 
Office:  403 266-2030 
Email:mgaskell@slrconsulting.com 
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